

## Marshfield Planning Board Public Hearing Notice

In accordance with the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A, Section 5, the Marshfield Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing at 7:00 PM on March 12, 2018, at the Marshfield Town Hall, 870 Moraine Street in Hearing Room 2. The purpose of the hearing is to accept public comments on the four (4) proposed amendments to the Marshfield Zoning Bylaws:

ARTICLE A: To amend Article V, 305 Attachment I (Table of Use Regulations) by adding a new #22 – Recreational Marijuana Retailer. The proposed language would allow recreational marijuana retail sales in the I-1 Industrial District by Special Permit.

ARTICLE B. Amend Article II, 305-2.01 Definitions by adding a new definition for Recreational Marijuana Retailer.

ARTICLE C. Amend Article XII, by adding a new section 305-12.05 for Recreational Marijuana Retailer. This article provides the details and requirements for filing with the Zoning Board of Appeals for a Recreational Retailer facility.

ARTICLE D. Amend Article V, 305 Attachment I (Table of Use Regulations) Community Facilities #21 by replacing the existing language. The proposed language would allow outdoor recreational uses such as rock climbing or zip line types of facilities in the PMUD overlay by special permit.

Copies of the proposed Zoning Bylaw amendments are available at the Planning Department and Town Clerk's office during regular business hours.

Mike Baird, Chair Marshfield Planning Board

Please print this public hearing notice in the January 24, 2018 and January 31, 2018 editions of the Marshfield Mariner and send the invoice and tear sheets to the Marshfield Planning Board, 870 Moraine Street, Marshfield, MA 02050. Phone: 781-834-5554